



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 4630 OF 2019**

Ramlochan Ramlal Bhar .....Petitioner

Vs.

The Additional District Collector and Ors .....Respondents

Mr. Bhushan Walimbe i/b Mr. Shashank Borade for the petitioner  
Mr. Yogendra M. Kanchan for respondent no. 3  
Mr. A. K. Naik AGP for the State

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**

**DATE : 27<sup>th</sup> MARCH 2024**

**P.C.**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted leave to file additional affidavit to place on record subsequent events.
2. Necessary affidavit to be filed within two weeks with an advance copy to the learned advocates for respective parties.
3. Stand over to 3<sup>rd</sup> May 2024.

**[GAURI GODSE, J.]**